Recruiting Form B, 1915,

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF
2445 Name. Lontrew /22’/2. Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.

What is your name
Wrat is your full Address?

Are you a British Subject?
. What is your age? ... - o FL . Years

What is your Trade or Callmg Fee

Are you Married? ...........
. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma |

jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? |

Are you willing to be u«maml or re

CINAted? ovvrenens .

Are you willing to be enlisted for

Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-

stand its meaning, and who gave it 10 you?.... J *® ******** | Corps ....

Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ) ||
to be signed by you if you are accepted? . L b

do solemnly declare that the above answers
true, and that 1 sm willing, to fuifil the engagements made.
SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
lae "....Bignature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
Cawbfon [ ite haw do make oath, that T will be faithtul and

Heirs and Successors, and that I will,
o Perasn, Crown ‘and Digaity against

1 . .
bear trus allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, Hix
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors,
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
o Recrutt abave named was cautined by me that It ho made any falie snawer to any of tho sbove questions
he would be Nable 10 be punisbed ax provided in the Army
The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly eptered
s replied to, _.y.m- «ald rocruft hay made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me nvj 44
on .. P4 aayot..... 20 s TR 4

Signatare of Attesting Officer ..

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
1 certify that this Attestation of the above-nsmed Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with, 1 sccordingly approve, and appoint him to thes. ‘
If enlisted by special authority, sueh will be attached to the original attestation.

Date Po—.

5 } Approving Officer

Place

1 The signature of the Approving Officer is to be afixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

1t so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, If possible, his Certificate of
Dischargs aad Cortificste of Charscter. which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
vig:—(Name) .. ... re-enlisted In the (Reglment). ....... tiiesivesia...on the (Date)




DESCRIPTIVE REPOR'I’ ON
Applicable to all ranks. Tumwln-nhuuummh

Apparent age... .57 years. . /a. . months. - Height . 97 feet .
Girth when fully expanded weminches

Chest Measurement
Range of expansion o3 .._inches

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED EY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kin 24 % e rueeee £é- /’L. f2 0 st ‘,/é',

| Relationship. Frtedfam
)

Particulars as to Marriage

(&) PIVe and date of marriage.
@

() Chiristian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whetier spinsier or widow.
) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry

(a) w | (e

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service in Re-

. Siguature of Officers certi-
Ret. o | Promotion, Reductions,
whored Depot Casualties, & | Army Rank fying correctriess of

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at

Total Service forfeited as shove

Tt Servie towards Hompngerpent o, Idute of discharpe]

[ X} ; S




Recruiting Form B, 1915.

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF
No. 2205 Name. Lontize 15K Corps
Questions to be put to the Recruit be}m En/llslmenL

» il
. What is your name? ..

. Wrat is your full Addre:

. Are you a British Subject?

What is your age? ... ;
. What is your Trade or Clllmg'
. Are you Married? .

you ever served in any Branch of His Ma )
ces, naval or_military, if so,* which? |

cinated?

- Are you willing to be vaccinated or re- zc-}
I

you willing to be enlisted for General S
Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it fo you?

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in (hc roll of Service ) || /
to be signed by you if you are accepted? e

1 ...do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to lllu AbuVE questions are true, and that I ,m willing to fulfil the engagements made.
&
Kora . .SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

“ o
s~ Signature of Witness.

OATH TO. na TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
+do make cath, that I will be faithful and
t 1 wi

3. /.
bear trus allegiance to His Majesty King Georgo the Fiith, His Heirs and Buccesso ill, as o duty
e e e e e e s Susesssore, 1. Ferson, Crowil Aad {galty seataet
all enemies, according to the conditions of my servi

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
e Recrult above named was cautioned by me that it he made any false answer to any of the sbove questions
he would be Hable to be punished as provided in the Army

The above questions were then read to the Recrult in my presence.
1 have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duy,ym
ade and signed the dec) zr tion and taken the oath before me at.

191 o

Signature of Attesting Officer

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit Is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with, 1 mccordingly approve, and appoint him to the
1t enlisted by specal authority, such be attached to the original attestation.

Date % Foniv s WAL ¥
} Approving Officer.

+ The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recrult.
 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

*1f 0, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
and Oertificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
.. .Te-enlisted In the . (Regiment) ..on the (Dete)




DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENET
Applicable To correspoad with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Apparent e il —.months.
Girth when fully expanded....

Chest * = ure 1ent 3
Range of expansion .- ...~ . . inches

Dist: n.ks..

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kin 722%" Féemrce /34—7«) Lorsniretni &./3,

| Relationship. Zrtrttan

Particulars as to Marriage

() Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether Azm-!ef or widow. (6) Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

J

|

(@ o ‘ U ‘ © @

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names ST, (A | Dateand Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

‘ e t rekom [t o alow: | Signatare of Oficers cert
Corps in |Rgt.or| Promotion, Reductions, for 1':“ o:;( Cyee ; ‘". il xtnm_.
whkiarned D(po Casuaities, &e. | ey Rank | Dates e of penson |ward 6. R %

Service towards li
Joined at j

| Yers | Dars | vears [ Dars

Total Service forfeited as above

o s vt nsgemen 02O = £/~ £ /7_4...”....... . L2
utils Bt s s L S N e s T




eoreiemy wem__ 2/ /5
T8
%t NXTPOUNDLASD REQINEET

I heredy enlist for service 8¢ home or abroad in the Kimg's
Fowess under the following sonditions.

For Ghe Swretion of e pressut vor, or witdl ay
alectargs.

fubjest to the Army Aet. The iing's Remulsticne,
and 10 soeh ardtrences 80 mey apply or ey be
mde to "pply %0 the Britich demlar Ammy.

fuhfest %0 Loo Vewfonndlant Volmteer Aat,

8 Ocorge V.,




NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
Cable .Connectlon with ail tho World

All M ages Sent are Sub) to the F g Conditions:
m ent luydcdmolu(orwud the Message, lhl’u[ﬁIlhnmmeivdlofmm;bullnm‘dlﬂdohlhﬂlﬁmd to
L u"l‘ e pes -hnll ud!lm, tion by lect or default of the N. P. T.
the Message Mverr its destination by reason of neglect or default of t! its Servants lcssage
Control of tha N P Tep they will refun the ammouts paid by dhe. suct bty Yl e
shall not be Kiabie to make comy Fompensation beyoad the ot refunded as above for any Jows, Injury, or damage arising or
Message, or delay o error in the transmission or defivery thereof, howsoever such
“The conirelofthe NP T4 ror the Messaige shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for. these Conditions at ¢
in by the N.P. T. (mdm'r shall have full erh-mmln
, service, arline of Tolegraph Iselonm(luor'wkndhy y admi or sathorit
sot controlled by the N. X uu....m, ‘although worked as part of or in connectian with an Telegraphic sysem or service o the T B R

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according (o the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Sij of Sender. Addre:

g

e
L

1st December, 1917,
Mrs. Fanny Pitcher,
01d Bonaventure, T. B.
Regret to inform you Record 0ffice London today reports No. 2118 ]
Sergt. Walter Pitcher, M.M. Killed in Action November twentieth.
R. A, SQUIRES,
Colonial Secretary.

Note for Operator.

This mes is not to be sent until
ru:ll: uggﬂoo uhuu that muugo

\un.; vtd und l:? h“

FOR TYPEWRITER




s
overwhelming odds.
and com pletely




June 27th 1918,

krs Fannie Pitcher,
014 Bonaventure, T.B.

Dear Mxrs Pitoher,
With reference to your enguiry to the Pay &

Record Office,London,concerning the effects of your son E115,
SergteWePitoher, I have the honour to inform you that the 1

following information has boon received ,stating that one
parcel containing;

I Handkerchie?

Ietters

Fhotos

gt..ﬂ;lmnons.
1so one Xit bag were shipped to this departuent and ere
now in our possession and will be Stleiod to you by to-
morrow's Lxpress.

Yours faithfully,

Liout.Colonel,
Chief utaff Officer,




o2 s

Extract from Nemimal Rell of Nfli. Regt. Draft. Ne.S.
frem Snd % 1st Bne BA.F. Hmdarked Seuthampten,
=726,

2116 Pte. W. Pitoher.




N ng

Bxtare’ frem Deily Ondesw Fayt 11 Umit oo NI, Regte
Statien G.Ks Qs, Swd Nehslon, Augddth/2?

2116 T/Cpl. .- Pitoher.

Amztel the Military Noded for bowrery in We PLel,
Autherity Lenden Gnsette, 8ated ¥/¥/2%,




& Reo!
58, Victoria Sh‘gq‘t, ;

SLuW.

To 0.C. 1st Bn. Royal Nf1d Regt.,
B.E.F. i

Pay & Record Office.
14th February, 1918, 20th February, 1918.

2115, Sergt., W. PIT i BY. L8
RI1Ted In Action EU%%;H.

(1) Ref. 2115, Sergt. W. Pitcher.

1243, Pte. L. Simms. K. in A. 3

T WO T This N.C.0. was one of the 3
party killed by the shell which knocked)
Relatives are enquiring out about seven of our men whilst the 3
for any further information as to Battallon was proceeding throu

the death of the above-mentioned. Masnieres on the 21lst of November- the [
Can you furnish any information day ;ollevinghths attack. Please see |

reply to the enquiry re L/C Shiwak.
to enable me to reply, please? ;ln'gt. ;M.ehar was one of the same party

and was buried by the R.A.M.C. close to
where he fell- near the Canal which runs |
South of the Villags,
g Sergt. Pitcher was a very brave
(8gd) H.A. Timewell. man and fearless in_ the ‘face of the 3
Ma jor, enemyy and did excellent work up to the
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records. time of his death.

HA/IC. (2) Ref. 1245. Pte. L. Simms.
The above named soldier met
his death hz ghell fire on the night of
Oct. 9th, 1917. He was aliached to the
transport at the time and left our Rear
Headquarters with the transeport under
Lt. S, Goodyear to take rations up to
the Battalion in the line after the
attack which took place that morning,
vhile passing through the ruined village
of LANGEMARKTthey met with heavy shell |
fire in the road, and a shell burst
amongst the party instantly killing
both Pte, Simms and Lt. Goodyear and
mortally wounding three others.
Pte. Simms was buried near
LANGEMARKT Church.

(Sgd) R.H. Tait,
Capt & Adjt.

for Lieut. Col.
Commdg. lat Royak Newfoundland Regt.




£116,067 te o Fitoher, (decnased )

Tho mother of thic soldler has
written to kmow if NA® Dody wes
redovored ani buricds Ileave inform
4f you hevo ia pour possesisn any
informution concerning his buriale

28th Febru,ny 1018,

Sergt. Pitcher's body was
recewersd and buried by Ruv. F.Ce
Hines, C.F. attached 7th Sono:l.t y
Light Infantry, Burial Report Nos
57B, 026, B,9.5. Ref. No. Bl3W.
Doubtless you have since Noaived
Cap, Ref. 3250 of 1917,

I enclose copies of my P458
to Mra. Pitcher and my No. 2460/8
exchanged with O, C. 1lst Bn. for
your information, please.

Newfoundland c«;m ingent .
Sed.

Chief Paymastsr & o. 1/c Records.




Tovw, 13th; 1917,

The Mlm
Trinity,

I am farwarding to you under registered
cover the Military MNedal won by 2115 Sgte We Pitcher,

I should be glad if you woudd present this medal to Lrs,
Pttohoreat a public moeting if one -‘hnu. be held.

When making the Presentation, please co vey to
lirge Pitohor my hearty comgtatulatioms on the oonspicuous
conluot am brevery of her som who has shown himself to be
of the type that have won far the Newfoundland Regiment
such 8 large messure of distinction and Tame.

: lirs, Pitcher's address ip: In. Fenny
Pitcher, Bomaventure, Kindly motify me when the prescnd
$ation has taken place.

I have the homour %0 be
Sir,

!nrlhumuwd;
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s FIELD SERVICE. .(é/z(sé
REPORT of th of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Offi ith the least possible del fi
of notification ol death on Army Form B, 913 or Army Form A. 86, o fom other sl Soewmy n:r"y“ el

Squadron,
H-Mvurfkmp-ny} B.Uo.

eanaexry 166 Newfoundland Regt."
'oxoom}

Dae__00/11/17,

Osuse of Death* Killed iu Aotion

Nature and Date of Repert. B_o1s ' d/ex/11 17
Bywhommede - OuQufidt, - -~ " 000 2

® Spectally state If killed 1 action, or diod from wounds recelved i action, of from illness due to field operations ar W ivalion or exposure while on
milltary duty, un—nn'hllry-hlhn--mmdll' o eion o g

in Pay
5 he leaves ) 1 P47 Book (Army Bosk 6413 o4 yer-pdpmet () o Small Book (f st Busgyy b peerrad vt o=
a Will or not

(e) as & soparate & ¢ Yot
Al private dooiments sud sfects vesived from s front or hospital, as well_aa the Pay Book, should be examined, and if an
will is ld be at anee forwarded to the War Office. 4 v
Auy ‘nl‘vrnnﬁan resived ax 1o worbal expresions by » duceased sodier of his wishes as to tho dispossl of hia state,should be
npn-! 1o the War Office as soon us possible.
fni o this Repot 40 b wut Lo the Fixad Crats Paymastr at Home,of o the DUP.AG.. Indlan Espediioury Fores
D, 40 taa may mouie. togthe Wk e Dusmemts Piy Bk ahs withdruwal of any will from the
i 1 e o B B et B e e oot o e i i e Report.
a,u.2 .,"rfl Echelen,
Sasad) 7 /11 2L

igaatar of O i chargsofSction .
At Gy Rt T Whs 1 TRPent ey b e




. THEBOARD OF
PENSION COMMISSIONERS
'FOR NEWPOUNDLAND
Sir P. T. McGrath, KBE.,
o it Loginivs Coil),

Chairman.
l!-.JA.M!.C-,C-::L
Major W. H. Pursons, M.C.,

RAMC.

a/ J.A.“,
Nov. 7/19.

Lt. uo:l.. W.F. Rendell,
Chief “Sf‘ officer,

i Re:- 3115 8gt. W, Pitcher , deceased,
Sir:-

I have the honour to acknowledge yuur
ocommunication of &tebor £th., wi

th a
ed Memo from FThe ¢4 oft!.oor, x,ondog
conoerning the nhavo mentioned,

I have the honour to be,
Your ob.:u.moxvqnt,

*Beay.




EBR 215 .

Hov 4th, 1919

Fanny Pitohor

014 Bonsventure, T.Be

Doer Medem:-
wi:h reforence to your letter dated 8th Sept.
to tha Director of Craves Registratiom end BEmquiries, uar

Oifice, relative to your decemsed som, I beg to say thet copy

of same h:s boen passed to this Department with e request that

we inform youw thet the part relsting to the graweidf our
lete son is being attended to and further details will be
furnished ss soom &3 aveileble.

With reierence to your query rgearding any
furtheor monies that might be duo on aceount of Sexgt.
Pitcher, this h:s boen referred to the Board of Pensiom
Commissioners who will communicate with your direct in
this connection

Yours faithlly,
Ideut. Col.,
Chief Staff 0fficer




Communications to
T PATRASTER & nmu.m [T

MEMORANDUM.,

From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
88, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON. S.W.1.

1
/oK October 7th v

= M%zo/’MCR,,zuf

e Minister of Militis,

8t John's,

8

 NEWFOUNDLAND «

SUBJECT :
WO 2115 S0T W.PITOHER (deceased)
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

Reference Nos.

REPLY
Dated  Nov 4%h, 9

Pioseretora QRIGINAL w54 rsic DUPLICATE.

The following extract of a
ptter from Mrs Fanny Pitcher,
d Bonaventure, Trinity Bay,
//9/19., t0 D.0.Re&sEs, War Office,
js quoted for your kind attention:
"Can you also ;in me any
thomum there is
due to a widow
o Ii%h children besides
"the mon ‘L money here.
'1 'uu 1 to get full
"details sbout it, I dont
" just _know where to write to
'blt I trust you will ohn;-
"o iare, ond 15t B
me
"know at an esrly date. "

Kindly reply to the above end
jnform Mrs Pitcher that the part
f her letter relating to her late
on's grave, is being sttended to
jnd further details will be
furnished as soon as available,

Please.

—~

2

(T 10 Is) WEssd—RPYS 1000 119 HWV(PANE)  Hises

Noted, Mrs. Pitoher hes
$od with

A

Minister of Militis




Ootober 28th 1519

SJeorefary,

Board o Bersion Commisshoners.

BBS2US sxr.d, pi%ohor(Desensed).

I have the honour to enclose herewith

Sir:

eopy of eorrespondence t?-dud fron the vay &
Redord ffice, London resmrding the above mentioned

man,for your ianfoma:tion,please.

1 have the honour P e,
3izr,
Your obediant servamt,

B Cspt.
 for Chief 3taff Gffiser.




Cr ;I/{

Walter Pitcher was attested for Génersl Service with

the NEWFOUNDLAND CONTENGENT ca Feb. 23rd 1916.

Regimental No. g115 was alloGed to Pte W. Pitcher.

AUTHORITY:
Recard Ledgexy g

Dept. of M:litiay
March 25th 1919




CR 2

August 20th, 1918

‘rs. Manny Pitoher

‘onavgnture, LB,

Vear lirs, Pitoher:-

/Ath referenca to your lettor
to tha Pay % Racora ¥ fioa, 'I.nudm_ ra effaots of your
son, Hoe 2115, 3srzte (altor Pitober, I be; to say i at
roply has been received by this office Whioh stated t.at
tu-‘tuu-uz\inusu‘;uana bad bion made, and the only
offaocts on account of your son are thore whioh heve elready
bean Zorwarded to you through tuic DLopartment

Yours faithfully,

Chief taff 0fficer,




NEWFOUNDLAND

MEMORANDUM,
No.

2 -/
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, y

| The Hon, the iinister of
58, VICTORIA STREET, uuu,
St. John'as,
Loypon, “mw. « Newfoundland,™

/R 17th, July | e

SUBJECT : REPLY

191
2115, 86T,

The effects referred to

Fests Brams i'im have bee: received by this ofiice
). Eu K., are forwarded
for information of. Mrs.
Nel!‘uund;m;;f' u;::vs’::::; Te Bebshe hes been motiiied thet .hess
roferrod to were shipped to you | " 4
7/3/18, Shipment No. 9, Package |5F® the .nly ofiects sh#lh o uld

and forwarded to irs. riteher.

No. 977, eontente,~ be procured on secomwnt of sergt .

Letters : =
Photos, #1uohéx

Cards,
Religious Lﬂd.u.lnon.

Ohief Paymeeter & O 1/a ae.ord-.

Minister of Milftie

1000 lqi‘ pmmm; K17/s88




LS

ter & 0. 1/c. Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
B. W, (1),

Officer in Charge, g
Effects Branch, (Men),

3rd. Echelon.

B. E. F.

RE: 2115, SGT. WALTER PITCHER. (DECEASED)
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT:

With reference to the following letter from Mrs.
l(’nnnu;)fitchsr, Mother of thd above Deceased Soldier, 30/4/18,
5023));

"I received your letter with information re Walter's death

"Can you tell me if anything was taken off his body. He

"wore a Watch and Ring so if anything was taken off hid

"body before burial I should 1like to have it sent to me."
"(sgd) . Fannie Pitcher."

It is asked that you will be goodenough to cause
enquiry to be made and report results to this Office, please.

(Sgd) H. A, Timewell,
Major,
Chisf Paymaster & 0. i/c. Records.

P.S. Certain effects were received per your inventory No 387/35,
30/11/17, but watch and Ring were not included.

(2).

FROM:
The D.A.G., Effects Branch, Ef/6458.
G.H.Q., 3rd. Echelon.

10th, July. 1918
TO:

The Officer in Charge,
Newfoundland Records,
68, Victoria Street.
LONDON. s. W. (1),

Reference Minute (1), investigatéons have been
made in the matter and a cppy of the correspondence is
attached for your information.

The only effects received on account of Sgt,
Pitcher were those forwarded to you under this Branch In-
ventorg No. 1/387/35, dated 30/11/17, and an A.B. 64, which
was passed to the No., 1. Infantry Section here for trans-
mission to the Regimental Paymaster,

(Sgd) P.E. Dowse Brenan.
i Captain,
Staff Captain,
For D. A, G.




Reference your enquiry regarding above.

No information can be obtained as to whether
4 d was on of ring and watch
in question prior to hid death, %
If he had them they were probably buried with
him.

No other personal effects of his can be disgovered
in addition to those already forwarded, please.

(8gd). T.A. Mathiss,
Major,
Commanding 1/Bn. Royal Nfld.Rgt.




GR. 21

Hrs, Fanny Pitoher,
014 Bonsventure,T.B.

Desr lirs. Fitche i=

I am writing to inform you that it is my
rogrottable duty, to forwerd to yoif eRe/KLF G,
which bolonged to your son #2115 Sergt. Velter
Phtcher (n._:i.) of The Royal Newfoundland Regte.

Assuring you of my deepest sympsthy in your
bereaversmt, and in the remewed sorrow which the
receipt of these gffects must enteil

I am enoclosing herewith, receipt, will you
kindly sign ssme and retwrn &t your earlieah

oconvenience.
Yowrs sinverely,
m Lieat,

for Liout.Ciol.CsS8.0.

I em,




Where stored

Notified by

|
|

o o

| WImAGTIS 100000 17 [X3i6a} W. & Co.




R . NEWFOUNDLAND CON
WEMOH AN NO UM

"ot AT S I oo,
the following No. quoted :

From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.

P/ ey 27th, 8.
|

SUBJECT:

g;la. SGT. W. meﬁgimx June 27th '8

s arn QRIINAL o e DUPLIGATE.

Reference Nos.

In.h u;::cn:: r.o’mm follow~

m kpg ny Pitche:

3”5 annnnt ‘l‘rinj..'.y Bay, New= lioted ;and the Hext of ¥in has
roumuma, ar 4/19. e Hoen duly notified.

"in action November 20th 1917
"I cannot express in word my
thank §o you for the inform-
"ation you have given me and
"n has greatiy real'se some
w trouble. You will have to
muu me fn:uin'.empung
waJOU 80 much but I would wish i
""to ask you 18 you could get . Lieut.Colonel,
_:n:omm::::eror :; tl:'tb:;;a Chief steff officer,
.
.g:'d:&"ngm o Sl for linister of Nilitia,
lnah or roan;. Knife or Pipe ¥
"anything that I could get in
"remembrance of him, iny infor:
"ation I would be very than:ful
"with
? remain,
"Yours truly,"
The effects of the N.C.0. named
eonsisting of one pareel No.977.
eonhinln -
of .

Lat"rl.
Photos.

1gionsNedall ons,
#Ml DeAsGe 7/12/17 were
i/ also

A

it 15 asked
(6 32 35) WIMO—HPT 1000 1/




; o
Ohisf Paymaster & O 1/c. Rods




Pofer— T 2

Registered Letter Addressed--




Received from Militia Department A3
Package of effects of the late /77/{1@_ %




Doar Mrs,Pitoher:~

1 am writing to inform you that it s my regrettable

luty to forward to you, one paakagc of gffectc, which
belonged 4o your rmn, the late #2115 fergt. W.C.Pitoher

of The Royal Fewfourdland Regiment.
1 am enolosing herewith, x;nusi;yt. W41l you kindly
eign samd and Mm your earlicst conveniences
Aesuring you o? my deepest cymptthy in your
bereavement, and in the uddod sorrow which the receip
of these effeats rmet entail.
1 am,

Yours eingerely,

Captaine

¥re Fanny Pitcher,
014 Ecnaventure, T.B.




3 .b of}’aﬁﬂ | / « : P ° e
E'PERWNAI. EFFECTS.

WZJAA //l/p : No..=X/48 .

. Rank%,giM/w

Wit ugat 2 Notified by

&

s




GV"(: & Reuorxlssﬁae %

B

From the Nswfoundland Contingent,

58 Viotoria Street,S.

To O0fficer Uommandi:
1st Bn., Royalnﬁﬂd Regt.
B. E, F.

Pey & Record Office,

14th February 1916.

2115 Sergt, W. Pitcher.
¥4lled ir Action 9/10/17.

2 e. L, Simms,
'}’?gler};tir ]‘;chon 9/10/17.
Reletives are enquiring for
any further’informetion as to
the daath of the ebove- ntioned,
you furnieh spy inforpation
*c- eMble me to r , pleesef

(£gd) &
Yajor,

Chief Papfifster & 0ficer i/c
Records.

From 0.C
1st Bn, Royel Ffld. Regt.

Fe‘nrua.ry 20th,1918,
(1). Ref, 2116.Sergt.i of. 2116.Sergt, i, pitcher.

This I,C,0, was one of the
Earty killed by the shell which
nocked out about seven of our
men whilet the Battalion wae
.ceeding throu
218t of Nover

» the day followig
- Please see my reply
Yo the enguiry re 1
Sergt. Pitoher wae

ame mrf' end

Al -] ose to where he fell-
near tho Capal which runs Souga
of tn.e village,

ergt. Pitcher was a very
breve man and fearlecs in face
of the enemy, and did excellent
workeup to the time of hic death.

(2). Ref, 1845 Pte.L.Simms.

. THe above named soldier

met his death by shell=-fire

on the night of the 9th Outober
1917. He was attached to the
traneport at the time, 2md left
our Rear Headduerters with the
fransport under Lieut. S. Good-
=year to take rations up to the
Battalion in theline after the
attack which took place thet
morning, while paseing through

the ruined village of LANGEMARKT
they met with heavy shell-fire on
the roed, and & shell burst emonget
the party instantly killing both
Pte. Simms apd Lieut. Godl year

and mortully wourding thres othere,
Pte, Simme was buried neer
LAVGIMARKT Church.

(Sgd) R.H, TAIT.

Adjt for Lieut, Col.
Gommandimt 15%. Royel N£1d ,Reg!.




Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1, 3

2458/1/R.&.C.

14th February, 1918.
lrs. Fanny Pitcher,
0ld sonaventure, T.B.,
Newfoundland.

Madam: 2115 Sgt. W. Pitcher, Killed in Action ?0/11/17

With reference to your letter of 1'>/l/lé I bew to
inform you that Sgt. Pitcher was buried by Rev. F.L. Hines,
C.F., sctsched qth Somerset Light Infantry. Burial Report
No. 67.B. C.28. B.9.5. Reference No. 813.W., as reported
to the Hon. Mimisier-of MATLEiE on 21/12/17.

With regard to parcels: those received in this Office
addressed to men of the lst Battalion are despatchedi to
that Unit unless notification has been received prior to
‘despatch asking them to be returned or otherwise disposed
of. Such parcels addressed to Soldiers who have been
killed in action or died of wounds are distributed amongst
the men then serving with the Regiment in the Field.

I have written the Officer Commanding lst Battalion
to ascertain if he can furnish fufther information with
repard to your son's death. Any such information received
by me will be duly forwarded to you.

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

Ma jor,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




CR. 2/%

A[\CH \ :Taouo!!q-ltcrhodlomm‘g. ;

ﬂ;: | rq & Record Office,
\ 58 Viotpris Strest,

No. 2115.

From 2
MINISTER &"

ST. JOHN! S

~TE ?4 1

AC "’“‘""\

Januery 16yi\i ;9/8 {

TONTE

SUBJECT: sl e T e REPLY

3233
Dated t co ' 191

2115,Sergt«WePitcher, (deceased)
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPUCATE

|
|
The mother of this soldier has ‘

written to know if hie body was 11
|redoveted and buried. Please inform ‘
1f you have in your possesion any 3‘
informetion concerning his buriale ;W =

| e et
Wm@ iy

Acting Minister of Militia.

D (omu G \.NT

i%ob DUAN
vk OPE w\uaiﬂv-‘

London, S.W.(l)s °



Dear lre Fitcher;

Your letter addresced to E.A.Sguires,Es

of §an,,4,concerning you son 2115,Sergt.WePitcher, M.k,,
has been 'assed to this department for action. Iam
directed to inform you that & commnication as been for-
warded to the Fay & lecord Offi;e London,instrueting them
to notify this depattment of any wu.ﬂ they may be
in possession ofe. When & rerly has been received you will
be informed.

I anm,

Yours ffd.thtnl

ﬁa,ﬁ)r.
Chief Staff Officoer.




-

Chief & Osi/o Regoxd
roymester /o rde,

Fay & Keoord 0fffce,
68 Victoria Street,
Jenuary 16, london, Seiell)e

£115,80r:t." « PAtchor,  deceased )

The mother of thia coldier has
written to lmow if BAs Dody wos
redovered ani burieds Flesse inform
1f you heve in your poscesion any
information concerning his buricle

Acting inister of Nilitlae




Jamuary 16, 19184 -

ReAsSquires,Esq.,
Bank of lova Scotis,Bldg.,
CITVY.

Dear lr.Squires; P

I am in receipt of your letter of 15,Jan,.,
enclosin~ o letter from lrs Frances Pitcher,of 0ld Bonaven-
ture,concerning her son who was killed in actione This de-
vartment will corrmnicate direct with lirs Fithher, on this
natters : 3

Ien,

Yours faithi‘ni)z

S A

Aoting Minister of kilitia.




v

SQuiIRES & WINTER
BARRISTERS AT LAW
SOLICITORS AND NOTARIES

HON M. A. SQUINES KC. Lus.

A MARTER OF THE SuPmENE CoURT
MR, J. A, WINTER ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

January 15, 1918,

the enclosed letter from

1 her assuring her thet

1 extend in this conuec-

tion will be gladly rendered.

Very truly yours,,




1
Nt h




GV s178,
R

xtraot of Ca ueltucereceived fyom ay & Record 0ffice,

Lordor, dated Dogenboy £1,1917,

/

#2116 Sergt. W. Pitohe-. \/

dcported by Rev, T,L. Hines, C.F., attd, 7/ om.led,,
2877, ¥lm0e of Purinly B7.beC.86,09,.65,




8c. Tth, 1917,

wmerton, Jag,

lagistrate,

e honour by dire ¢i wledge

ttar 02 4th T Th is indebted
1tohe: 12dal te als

structed to onk you en




'(e‘ FIELD SERVICE. °  Army Fomm B. 20904,

of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delsy after receipt
Reayh of death on Army Form B. 913 or Army Form A, 36, or from other ofieial dooun "::qu

q%n“’st Newfoundland Regt.” )

Sq
Battery or Company |

Rogimental X

Burps nYteh

Date__20/11/17
DM{

Oause of Death. Killed iu Aotiow

Natars and Date of Report B 213 a/es/11/17,

o i 0,0,Unit,
* Specially state if killed in actios, or died from wounda received in action, or from. {liness d; %w-wwmmmwmm-mu

‘military duty, or trom injury while o8

8 in Pay Book (Army Book 6 i y .
Btate whether he leaves[(®) ' P*7 Book (Army Book 61). R ot pc.@eivad() in Smll Book (if st Bux) ot raseived
& Will or not

1) s mpurate dosnmment Mot received

All documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be eramined, and if any
will is fount xnamldh.n ‘once forwarded to the War Office.
Any information received as to mu exprossions by a deccased soldier of his wishes as to tho disposal of his estate should be
reported to the War Offico as soon aa possible.
A duplicate of this Report s to be .m to the Fixed Contre Paymaster st Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian h;-dmmmy Force,
Field Disbursing Officer, as the case require, mmhn with the Deceased’s Pay Book (sfter withdrawal of sny will from the
atter. 11 the Qooniseds Small Book i at the Base it ould b forwarded to the War Offc ¥ith thia
G.H,04,%04, Fchﬂon.
Station and| /11 ure of Oficr i chargs of Sectio
Date | 27 Nz, d;nhn( -General's Oﬂam

] 17 1
i/e Mo,) Infentry Section,

or,







CR.2/18

Extraxt of Casualty list received December 1st.1917.
Killed in Action November 20th.




WFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.'
Cable Connection with all tho Woﬂd

All M Sent are Subject to the F g Conditions:

Management may declino to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of 0 doing shall o
PR L oy Apredlcdomienird gl
Tn case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default em.. N.P.T. or its Servants whilst the Message
somaiay tidac th soriol o€ the N. P. T., they wil refund m.:ym::.w by the Sender for such Message.
‘The N. P. T. shall not ‘compensation ‘amount above for an lc-.ln or damay l.rulq
resiting from the non-transmission or modllwery ‘of the Messags, or delay o error n the transmission e delivesy thercot, hobscerns Sach

delay,
'l\emlmlollthPTWIhnMaanhudnemdluhn ntirely coased for of these Conditions at any poiat whers,
A NPT(..d ho N.P. T, b

) service, or line of Telegrag
not cotrolled by the N. P. e e e ey pa LT met bebooktng Telegraphic system or servics of the N. P. T

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according o the Joregoing Conditions, by 'huh 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
of Sender. Address.

g

Line Oheck
Number—(Red—— By Semt— by |

Dated 1st December, 1917.
To Rev. C. M, Stickings,
Trinity.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today reports
No. 2115, Sergt. Walter Pitcher, M.M., son of Mrs. Fammy
Pitcher, of 01d Bonaventure, T.B., Killed in action 20th
November. Kindly inform relatives.

R. A. SQUIRES,

Colonial Secretary.




lirs, Pomuy Pitejew,
Bonaventure,
B.Be

Dear lMrs, Pitcher:-

I am in receipt of your letter of
Hove 5th containing your instructions concerning the
Military Medal wom by 2115 Sgte We Pitchers, I am
forwarding the Medal to the lMagistrate at Trinity, with
aronpl_tthnu should notify you ag to where & publis
moeting can be hold at which the Medal can be precembeds

I have the honour to be

usagm,

Your obedient servant,

For GeSele




0/)&07/-(5#//..
CR' ,z//.{:"

& 77
/@aﬁjﬁ
?/ag&:}/c@{f— 3
J?Zﬁ/&/”mgﬂéx,;wz an : % ]
Wov ’ﬂ%/} il F : Zﬂm
7 M &) weidies fou T poriand

Wiist 5. eagesiag &b
o wnite @lss te frsenz L7 Uhe Niitiing of fuosity
I Yoo wnald HiZfy me. lofion Zrid

2 will e 7l




C,R, 4064

X

Ootober Z0th, 1017,

lrs, Fanny Pitoher,

Bonaventuro, Be3.

Dear lhd;n:- £115 Sgte e Pitcher
I have reccived irom Londan the lilitary Nedel won

by Szte We Fltoher, ant a legter iron tho Pay & Record Uffice
statinz {net he wi hig medal to bo delivered to youe

i be zlad fo & 1 :voil a8 %0 your wiches on having

entiiggio ‘you, whether vou w wizh t0 have it cent
dircet, or if you would agree to have it sent to tie local
Hagistrate or Je¥e to Do pr ed %o you 2t a2 pudlic meeting,

Awaitin our renly,

o £ lisjor, C. 40.

Dept of Militis,




REVFOUNDLAND CONZII

CASUALTIES

2 Serpt. W. PI

Previoudly renortsd 14/4/17 tly rrported on
1st Battalion Nomial Roll 6/5/17.




Extract of Regimental Order dated May 1, 1917,
By Lieut.Col.Sir. W-%Davidson, K.C.K.G.

+, Officer Comdg.
Lieut.Col.Comdg. has presented to:

B. 2115 Pitcher,
Military Medal.




wrt 11, W ldeu .01, Forbes

lopinant, dote

orpl. @. Pitcher,B.Co.,
approinted §Yprov.erpt.

To Bo Ferpoante




Extrect of Deily Orders pert 11, from Unit 1st
Fewfourdland Regiment, 3rd Zohelon G.H,2., dated

¥arch 24,1917.

#2115 Pte. #.Pitcher, A.Co.,

Appointed Lence Corparsl, 14/3/17.




Extraot from Nominal Roll Embarked St, John's for Overseas,

Mar.23,1916.

2115 Pte. W. Pitoher,







Table L—GENERAL TABLE.
County

at

Weight

Chest
Measure-

{ Girth when fully expanded. ..
ment

Range of expansion. .

BPICIAL RESERVE.
a.y of 711».:.«»1»;4
2 bl

28 s
Y o

ul

days

Q4 incre
/62 1
&/ inches

L/.ludm.

. Physical Development. .

Left

Am
Vaccination Marks]
Number....

When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
rition or provious dimease |

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Enlisted

Joined on Enlistment ..

Medical Officer.

day of 11

Regtl. No.

{/w %1 2




Table 1L—Only for admission to hospitalor to $h sick st in case gft Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

M  Remarke boringon e s natareor trestment of the e ndn.  of interet or of furtheruse. To cames of
‘Hospital
Name of Hospital Dimease <3 dwmdwmh hven fn 1he apecit T %

Day [Montly Year

T

$TH SCOTTISH G M va/ma:ﬁl(/ﬁ%w»z . -VW

HOSPITAL, GLAS Xewzano 2le on ?m




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of
Krriverer
Embarkstion

Date of

Depurrere-or—|

Disembarkation

Station or Troopehip

=y

A




* Regiment, or corps ROYAL FUU“DLAND
NoQ IS - Name

Died“’\\i\u\a\‘ulp“ }f‘uuu on the o or )\m)

gy '1.g
Deserted at on the =

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,

{ Ce Sq , Troop,

Baucry or C’vmpany
ATEMENT OF ACCUUNT. [Form 1.
Date | Dr. £)e|d Or. | £|a

Balance Dr, last month ..., Balance Or. lastmonth ..&n:.ll.:..t.\,.... 1|y
Cash issucs Pay  daysat from to,
(Date of each issue to be stoted)

£ s d

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
days at frem to

Messing allowance dnys at

|
j { from to

Kit allowance ......7. ...

Amount produced by the sle of Effects from
§ e VAT SR

horRas phrﬁ» A Amount of Savings Bank bulance, including
Tm lidated Alopiage. o interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay o Gratuity

Balance due by the Paymaster

Balance due to the Paymaster

21 |y ln 21 |1

1 hereby Cemry |hn¢r{mw account is correct in every particular, and that the
& 4

N NTIN
debtor balance "ff g_ 13 o Uy chargeable ayaNSMWROBINEMAND CO!
Dated at LOADOH, 8, 1

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OF 7 P agmaster, «

ket onn « ¥, ':.maw-?mwnmhn-na
Form B. 2090 or Army Form
ﬁ‘tmwhh




1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ALLOTMENTS
Aail o £ e \ Regl.No, 2%/ 3~

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of
bz Dollars and __. /M"L Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person '%' Persons, such payment to be made on proof
| of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ';',‘ Persons

concerned, viz. :
| ety > 9/t

Identity W1 ) AMoUNT
ficate | " Relative o Namx (in full) <= Avpuiss (ouch pasuon)

19N el et é'&ﬂ:’uu *m/;@ip iZ"

o /Qyﬁ:&{_,“.,;*
f

Total Allotment, § |

| NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
tigned by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.

/”:fo(:/‘ 0 m.{!




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

Voo toolley £ //»%4 . Regl. No. ?’//E?' ‘f

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of

— . Dolmsand —FLUVELLL  Cents, per diem, rom my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person %2 Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ¢ Persons

concerned, viz. :
 Allotment begins....... "2t ‘9/ e X ‘7‘ A7 L

Whether Wife, Child,

Identity 1
c,‘ﬂ’" e | other Relative or Naux (in full) ApprEss
N

L9H e S nois, Velalolt Bpneventis

Coree il /-I»ﬂ.‘]/

Total Allotment, § |

0 E —This form must be completed by the Officer Cammnu Oonpuy. dznd by the annnm. counter.
signed by the Oficer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required -ymu on -n&aﬁn

o g A W e
= M | sgrto-a bt U’XW

%‘c«--n ek ﬁfz—ow& ........
e

|




4
‘ ' NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT N.E.P.

Temporary A/c. .

6 [Workin, i
Regtl ¥o._J//3 Rank ,Qé /jJ'

Name ﬁ'% &AJ/ Lesp Allotment

Net Rate
-

ate|

e DEBITS £ 8 a CREDITS :
Balance / /1 Balance g/é/l% 7
P.M. ADVANCES: .
KB 64, Pay @ Net Rate:
Acquit.t&nce Rolls 20/8| 9 ?/(/1 to 7/:;/1 17/days.
Hospibal Advances (] 49 N
STOPPAGES: 9. 74 g0 /7 nje
Hospitel_dys @ = %/r%/17 to 15/w/1)= ¥ days. 3

| Forfoited Pay. dye 0

Miscellaneous @ 4 gz-w i 163%
Cables i

P.& R.0. PAYMENTS: ; 1 = /pdays.
Cash ) /,7"‘= F A
MLL,‘( 9 frames) 2 ,/Y 74. —
i dléd

Hobuy— gt

B <
B s
o o
e

e/iv/ /%4









24588/1/R.&.C. 14th Pebruary,

Mrs. Fanny Pitocher,
014 Bonaventure, T.B.,
Newfoundland.

Madam: 2115, Sgt. W. Pitcher, Killed in Action 20/11/17 +

With reference to your letter of 12/1/18 (1338): I
beg to inform you that Sgt. Pitcher was buried by Rev.
P.L Hines, O.F., attached 7th Somerset Light Infantry.
Burial Report No. 57,B. 0,28. B.9.5. Reference No.8183.W.,
as reported to the Hon. Minister of Militia on £1/12/17.

With regard to parcels: those received in this Office
addressed to men of the lst Battalion are despatched to
that Unit unless notifioation has been received prior to
despatch asking them to be return
of. Such

buted amonget
rving with the Regiment in the Field.

I have written the Officer Commanding lst Battalion
to ascertain if he can furnish any further information with
regard -to your son's death. Any such information received
by me will be duly forwarded to you.

I anm

, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




3118/2/ R & C.
Nre. Fanny Pitcher,
0ld Bonaventurs,

Trinity Bay,
Newfoundland.

2115, . Ry Pitoher, decessed.

h further reference to your letter of
12/1/18 (1586] 1 enclose copy of memorandum 2469/69
exchanged between this otﬂco &nd.the Officer
1st Bn. Roysl Newfoundland R -x!.unb, B.E.F, Prance.
I am, 2 }
Madanm,

Your obedient Servant ’

Chief Paymaster & Officer i



ms.urm.w.ﬂumr.lnéem) i
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE .

The mother of this soldier has ’ = w p"(a’:’u’; ‘-"‘7
hritten to know 12 Ais body was o Necosend ack
and buried, Flesse m.om‘ W ‘177 R«A F [:_
Ie you have in your possesion any M C/(' attedd .
information concerning his burials 7"" S\ t E'C.q

Acting Minister of Lilitiae




10,0000, w7, -’x"
Td.0. BT A

Officer Commandi
1st Bn. Royal
B. E. F.

ng
Nfld R.,

Pay & Record Office, :
14th February, i 8

&
2115, SERGT. W. PITCHER, "

Killed in Action 20/11/17.

¥
oA

HER ~

M?-.‘,‘Lus- W w: Pite

1243 Pte. L. SIMuS, K.in A.9/10/1}

Relatives are enquiring for
ang further information as to
the death of the above-mentioned
Can you fupnish any information

* to enable me to reply, please?

H A . e
}Z%¥////Z¢C( or eAajor, il

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records

B T e ke
E o adml Asvesd 51'4“‘"
s usblst the Batiadion oo §

Waoeranes

fopdia e B
: alfack
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Officer in Charge,
Effects branat (Men),
3rd, Zchelon.
B, E, P.

Pay & Record Off'ice.
6thy June. ]

2116, SGT. WALTER PITCBER.
(DECEA BD) R. NPWFOUNCLASD R,

With reference to the
foliowing letter from Mrs, Fan le
Pitoher, kother of the above
Dounod doldier, 30/4/18, (am).-

"I received your let t.q
"information re W lter's dutb
"Cm you tell me i enything
"wis_taken off his + He wore
: & Watch and Ring sb anye

..Aot id 1like

hnni Pitcher,
It 4s acked that you will be
enoush to cause en-uiry to

made and report results Lo
this 0ffice, please.

or,
Ontor Peyraster & 0 1/ rg




D carttine, il Basy,ig
o . . 30 ”®° J 5

' MM}&.“[ frn T R W W
AP/ oo Aoy ‘was lahen ey, Ga Vet @ wedel T fey g
o fuliie s g gy LA A
g Gy e e Ladeans fi""*}fﬂjau— Cenca &2
Qouk e,
bhﬁm&;h&

Vong pofee Sfm% /503}

"
qaw“w ke -

M‘ ‘?”“.“"” Fikelan 1Gg ho, 21147 Py 7#
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v




£

s

12th June

oRp2/3 /BLE

Mrs, Fannie Pitcher,
Bonaventurs
Trin!.ty EBay, Newfoundland.

2118, 83;. Walter Pitoher (Deceased)
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

With reference to ym hthr 50/4/16 (uosa). relative to
the effects of the above has been
addressed to the Officer in Ghnr oo Bnnch. itish
Expeditionary Foree, and his reply will be commmicated to you
through the Imluur of Militia, when avAilable.

I am, Madan,
‘our obedient Servant,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/oc Records,



» e
Y 7 I
8
. \
2115 Sergeant Walter Pitcher

Lo, e

o

Hie mother writes that che would like to
know the number of hie grave in France,
Alro, would like hie wntch and any other

| effecte, and enquiree mbout any money

I belonging to him.




Off'icer in Charpge
Effeots Pranch

ilen)- i

O ELPTEE
G,H.2., 3pd Ec!‘Flon.
gzdfctr3 |
11T THelOFTICer 0 Jcharge,
Newfoundland Rdcords,
88 urtzwstocreet,

S

VER,

N
ird Office,

fne,—— 191 8

v ST -WALTER PITCHER.
(DECE” $ED) R, HEAFOUNDLAND)

e

With reference to the
following letter from ¥rs, Pan
Pitoher, Mother of ‘the above
Degeased soldier, 30/4/18, (5029
"I received your leiter with
Yinformation re ¥ iter's deaty
"Can you tell me 1f anything
"wes taken off hic body. He wd
" a Watch and Ring sb if any-
"thing was taken off his body
"before burial T should 1ike
"to have 1t sent me,"

"(Sgd). Farni  Pitcher.

It 1s msked thet you will
good enouc™ to cause en uiry to
' be mad: end report results to
., ffige, please,

¥a jor,

Lt ccoch
» & 0 i‘oAHcda.

Refekence Minute I;
investigations have been madel
in the matter and a copy of
the correspondence is attachs]
ed for your information.

R.

# The enly effecta received
),=here on account of Sgt.Pitcher
were those forwarded to you
under this Branch Inventory
Ho.1/887/35 dated 30-11-17;
pe and an A.B.84 which was passed
to"the No.1l Infantry Sectioni
here for transmission to the
Regimental Paymaster.

in, 2

ne




S
e o
o 4y

The Oommanding Officer,

1st Royal Newfoundland Ry iment
+ In the Pield, o i

« Pit 1/R. liew'land Rgt,- TV~ K. in A, 20/11/17
4n enquiry hao beon raseived in this Branch fron The Ottin}l- in
Charge Records, London ooacsrning the parsonal effects of the adove
mentioned. (Sae 00py or extract at foot horeof).

In order that a satisfactory reply may ba made to the enguirer,
Wwill y2u kindly cause the fullest investizations to bo mada in the matter
and submit a report oomprising information on the following Points:y

tioularly desired,
ere on acoount of the
under an undated memorandum.

Was Bgt, Fitche. artiocles in question prior
to his death,

(2) If 80, and they were not recovered after his death, is it possible they
wers buried with hin, or that wwing to the conditions Prevailing at the time
they oould not be removed from his body.

(3) whether or not any personal effects were recovered from his pack,

(4) If any errects in addition {0 those mentioned in fm. 1 as having been
received here were regovered ai forwarded, of what d d these oonsiast, to
whom waa the ool addressed, on what Adate despatched and bywat method,
If forwarded y registered post, glstered number or the packare and
the F,P,0, at which handed in shoula be glven, -

) cer y:

OAPLATI,
STAFF CAPTAIR,
1.6 104 for D. A G.,

EFFECTS BRANCH (nim),
$G.H.Q . 3rd WCHELON,

6th June 1918.
COPY OF OR EXj

2115 8gt. Walter Pitoher {Deceased) ile Newfoundland R,

ith reference to the followi: letter from krs Fannie Pitoher, mother
| Of the above degeased soldier, 30/4/18, (85025 ) 1=

"I roeived your letter with information re Walter's death., Can you twll
"me if anything was taken off his MR He wore a ring, so -
"if any thing was taken off his body befare buria » I should 11 o
"have it semt me"

"Sgd.  Fannie Pitoher®.

At 1s asked that you will be 00d -enough to cause a uiryto‘boudound
Port results u’m- Ofriu‘pum i g...rmuﬂ‘. g“ﬁ.
of P e 1/c &

.

tain effects were received per your inventory Mo.387/38, 30/11/17 but

sh am = by W oEm T
2 .OTHR PLRARE LY CH
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No.8285/351/PeA.

n'“:f.
« 2ol
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

68, VICTORIA STREET,

Lonbow, sw. !

FM/NM May 27th, wig . I

#é b0 teias i I8 O
'l’h\é" Hon. the Minister of

kilitie,
St. gohn 's,
Newfoundland.

SUBJECT : |
2115. SGT. W. PITCHER. |
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Reference Nos.

With reference to the fodlow-
ing enquiry from krs. Fanny Pitche
01d Bonaventu?, Trinity Bay, New-
foundland, 11/4/18, (4588):

"Dear Sir,-

I received your let
wter of 29th Febrpary, regard-
"the death of my dear Son 2115
"Walter Pitcher which was kdll
"in action November 20th 1917

"I cannot express in word my
"thank $o you for the inform-.
"ation you have given me and
"it has greatly realise some
"my trouble. You will have to
"excuse me for interrupting
wyou 8o much but I would wish
"to ask you iff you could get
information for me if there
"was anything taken from 2115
"Sgt. Walter Pitcher's body aff
"his death. Anyti such as a
"Watch or Pocket Knife or Pipe

b that I could get in

"remembrance of him. Any inforn

"ation I would be very thankful

"with.

"I remain,
"Yours truly,"

The effects of the N.C.0. named
consisting of one parcel No.977.
containing, -

1. Hamdkerchief.

Letters.

Photos.

Cards.

ReligiomsMedallions.
received from D.A.G., 7/12/17 were |
shipped to Newfoundland 7/3/18 also
one Kit Bag No. 1160. forwarded to
Liverpool for Shi t by Offiser
|Commanding, 2/Bn.Roysl Newfoundland
Regiment, Winchester 8/3/18.

s G 7o
It 15 asked that z;u will be
(632 56) WIMO—HPIO5 1000 1317 HWV(PITM) Ki7/se8

"
"

REPLY

Dated

June 27th g

P rtucs QRIGINAL sol iaio DUPLIGATE,

Noted;and the fiext of ¥in has

been duly notified.

Lieut.Colonel,
Chief Steff Officer,
for Kinister of Militia,




. L

5233}:}‘;,.»5 m ke Fjoher
Pt zeee.ri ik

or,
Culef Paymastes & 0 ﬂu"ggdl:_, 3




FM/NM May 27th,

2116, 06T, ¥,
ROYAL HPIP‘JUN’[«LA’ D RE QIH BT

With reference to the followe
ing ¢ quiry fror Frs, Fanny Pitehe:
5 b naventue, Trinity Bay, Now=

r')undlm. 11/4/18. (4‘&

I recedved your let-
"ter of 29th Febrpary, re ard-
Lrwv-t.hormym nnﬁlb
"Haltor Fitoher which was ‘kélled
liovember 2 th 19:7
"I can-ot express in word my
vthank $o you for the informe
"ation you have u and
"1'. has groatly real some
m, troubles You will hnvo to
"exouse me £ r interrupting
ou 00 much but I would wish
asic you 4f you coul’ got
"i.ntomuon for me if Lhere
uu anything taken rr«l 21156
tor ritoher's body after
“hia death, lnyt.hl.n. such &0 &
"i#nteh or ;’;:1:.'.}. r.nu': ot-"F::o
anything could ge
"pemenbrance of him, ‘ny infor
"ation I would be very than m'

truly,”
The efiects £ the 1,0.,0, named
eoneisting of one pargel NHo.977.
containing,= o
1 .

:. tters.
Photos.
Cards,
Rel t‘lo#h-oﬂuuona.

June 27th 1918

Noted, and the next of kin

has 'baen duly notified.

(ed) w. F- Rendell, Lt. Qol. -
for Kinigter of Militia.

8617
22/7/18

received from DuAlO, 1/1%’17 Wuf"ta,

shipped to ‘ewfoundl
one it L
Liverpool

.0- l‘o

1 Fewfound.
Hegiment, 'in./e enter a/s/x .(m-}:“-*"""

It 46 asied that you will be




L, .., Major,
Chief Paymaster & O 1i/c. Rods.




e 58, VICTORI g1 2

HL_{CATE pLONDON Sw
& OPY Law ﬂicﬂ_ﬁ/ﬁﬁ

FM/NM 27th, May

2116¢ 07 ", PI
ROY /L REWFOURDLAND

With reference to the rono-- Noted: and the mext of kin has
uiry fror krse Fanny !
L naventue, Irinit; bny. Ht)'- been duly notified.
1and, nr‘/l » (4

X received your lote
"ter of 20th February, re ards
!.r\o"l!hotnqdur on 2156
"Wialter fitcher which was Hnod
"4n aotion lovesber 2 th 1017
"r can ot express in word my .
“thanl: $o you for the inforne
"ation you hrve ~iven me and
ot 13 hn great ; meal e some
"my troubles You will have to
"omm moe £» intorpupt:
‘you 0o muoh but I would wish
""to asi: you 4f you eoul’ sm.
"information for me if u-u
% an;thing taken from 2115 Lieut.Colonel,

iteher's body sfter .
Ghief Staff Officer, |

for Minister pf Nilitia

% L ¢ Mo
coneisting of one parcel No.077.

containing,=
1. Hendmerchief.

1 dufw “:10 7/1”1"
recoivod £om Dade ;
shipped to owfoundl '1/8/18!““ g
one it bag ! o

Liverpool v

c-uﬂug 2/ a! Howfoundland
Hegiment, inc-oster *o/3/10, o (QlifcssonT T 1 0

It 45 asied thet you will be




: Major,
Ohief Paymaster & O_L/g, Rods .




MEMORANDUM.
11484/413/P&A C . y’f
- 11488/413 o
From . | To
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, | The Hon., the Winister of
Militia,

88, VICTORIA STREET. St. John's,

Fu/WF 17th, July 191 8.

SUBJECT :
2115, SGT. WALTER PITCHER.

Reference Nos. | Ploase retarn QRIGINAL sod retain DUPLIGATE.

Dated 191

LONDON, S.W. 1 Newfoundland,
|
|
|

Enelosed eopies of The effects referred to
eorrespondenee exehanged with.the
Offieer i/e Effoets Bransh, 3rd, [have been received by this office
Eehelon, B. E. F., are forwarded

for information of Mrs. and forwarded to Mrs., Pitcher.

1y Piteher, Bonavéntare, T. B.,

Newfoundland. The effects iShe hes been notified that these
referred to were shipped to you
7/3/18, Shipment Ho. 9, Paekage the only effects which could
No. 977, eontents,~ Rl
be precured on account of Sergt.
Letters, .
Photos, ! Pitcher
Qards,

Religious Medallion.

ajor,
eords.

(693 35) WIMS—HPTS 1000 1317 HWV(RITM) Ki7/6es




17eh, July

8118, 807, WALTER PITCHER,

The effects referred to
have been received by this Off
and forwarded to Mrs. Pitcher. |

she has been notified that thesi

were shipped to
INF-'. Noe 9 mmu
'» ontents,- are the only effects that could

xl;:sm. be procured on account of Sgt.

Oards, Pitcher,
lduim Medallion,

Ohief Paymaster & 0 1/ R (Sa) W.F. RENDELL,

Lieut.Colomel,
Chief staff Officet,
For Minister of Militia. =




TBUPLIC
MAIL

osted..

17th, July

8118, 80T, WALTER PITCHER,

Letters,
Photos,

Religious Medallion,

.. Ma
Outer Paymastar & 0 1o NESISES.

s%#‘" 11';1113.

The effects referred
to have been recetved by
this office and forwarded
to Mrs,Pitcher. She has

_been notified that shese

are the only effects which

could be m on account

of Sergt. Pitoher.

Minister of Mili




®)

FIELD SERVICE.

num of o Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office wi
tion of death on Army Form B. 913 or Army Form A. 86, or

reaneih] ot Newfo ndland ngt" uadron, Troop,
ol.com} B;.?urylxﬁonp-y:
Regimental No._ 2115 Rank Sergeant.

e 20/11/17, o France. SENT 1O
M{ y \C NN LR A

Cuss of Dt Killed in Aotion s )¢ 1 8T JoHNS. NFLD.

B 213 4/28/11/17. oY ! NG

Natare and Date of Beport

0,0,Unit, § ontep .21 DEC 1917

By whom mad

 Spactally tate Mo 1 acton, or id {rom wosnds eeivd i acon r trom Uinem da o s opersdons of 1 lgue, privaden of epowsre while o2
‘military duty, or trom injury while on military dyy. b

(a) in Pay Book (Army Bock 64)_NO% P08 ¥6A in Smsll Book (i st BusoyHOY_TeG0ived,
Not received,

State whether he leaves
& Will or not

(¢) a8 & separato document.

I pivite documenta bl ffcts mcived, from, the front o hospital, well as the Pay Book; should b examined, sud if any
will n ouad 5 ahou b ot one forwarded 1o the W
Any iaformation recived » o el expromions by  deceased oldier of his wishes as to the disposl of his estate should be
reported to the War Office as soon ss possible
A d p]h-h this Raport ia 0 be wen. to the Fised Cenrs Paymaster st Home o to the DI A.G, Indian Expuditinery T Foren,
. Disbuning Offcer, 4 the cuse may require tofher Vit e Decesedls Pay. Bock {sfter S kdmamal o agy v
el or ouif v forwarded to the War Offe with 1

Buation s nnl» 2’7(11 77, Ernnt.n‘r:‘n:} Ol :;.- of Seos
aneral’s







: 'ﬁor LEMER DATED SEPT"MBER 8th, 1919 PROM
Mre FANNY PITHER,
" OLD BONAVENTURE,
TRINITY BAY.
NEWFOUNDLAND o

TO THE D4G.G.R.&.E. WAR OFFICE§ L O N D O N and RECEIVED %
ATP&R.OLONDON 30/9/19 (5579)

" I am in receipt of your letter sove time ago
about information about Sergt Walter Putcher
Grave, 8 I 115 Sergt W.Pitcher

(hf‘nnu
teor

Minis
of Militia on 21/12/17.
After details I would love to geta photo
of his Grave <nd when soms time or other
3 portunity comes to get a leaf or
straw from his Orave and send me. By so
doing you will kindly oblige. "

Iam
His loving Mother

(Signed) Fanny Pitcher.
B8,

» Can you also give me any information if
there is anytiing due to a widow mother
"with children besides the monthly money
here. I would 1ike to get full details
about-1t, I dont Just know wheme to
write to but I trust you will oblige
and hand this over to the Headquarters,
and let me know at an early date.
try to find grave and send photo of it.

" By so daing you'll oblige.” ¢/

Z
(Signed). Farny Pitcher,




@(w LE'MER DATED SEPT MBER 8th, 1919 FROM

Mrs FANNY PI'ICHER,
OLD BONAVENTURE,
TRINITY BAY.
NEWFOUNDLAND o

70 THE DoG.G.R.&.E. WAR OFFICEZ L O.N D O N and RECEIVED
AT PXR.OLONDON 30/9/19 (5579)

" I am in receipt of your letter sore time ago
about information about Sergt Walter Putcher
Grave. His number was I 115 Sergt W.Pitcher
killed in motion November 2lst., 1919, lst
Battalion, He was buried by Rev.F.L.Hines
C.F. attached 7th Somerset Light Infantry,
Burial report No 57 B. C 26, B.9.5 (Reference
No 813.W) as reported to the Hon Minister

of Militia on 21/12/17.

After details I would love to geta photo

of his Grave 'nd when some time or other
when an opportunity comes to get a leaf or
straw from his Orave and send me. By so
doing you will kindly oblige. "

Z333z3a3azss3nsss

Ieam
His loving Mother
(Signed) Fanny Pitcher.
B8,

" Can you also give me any information if
there is anything due to a widow mother
with children besides the monthly money
here. I would like to get full details
about it. I dont just know whese to
write to but I trust you will oblige
and hand this over to the Headquarters,
and let me Imow at an early date. Please
try to find grave and send photo of it.

" By so ding you'll oblige." i M’

¢
(Signed). Farny Pitcher.




.

S &{nmmmmm, 1919 FROM
Mrs FPANNY PITHER,
" OLD BONAVENTURE,
TRINTTY BAY.
NEWFOUNDLAND.

0 THE D.G.G.R.&.E. WAR OFFICE{ L O N D O N and RECEIVED 5
AT PXR.OLONDOSN 30/9/19 (5579)

" I am in receipt of your letter some time ago
" about information about Sergt Walter Pitcher
Grave. His number was 15 Sergt W.Pitcher
killed in action November 21st., 1919. 1st
Battalion. He was buried by Rev.F.L.Hines
C.F. attached 7th Somerset Light Inf »
Burial report No 57 B. C 26, B.9.5 (Reference
No 813.W) as reported to the Hon Minister

of Militia on 21/12/17.

After details I would love to geta photo

of his Grave and when soms time or other
when an opportunity comes to get a leaf or
straw from his Grave and send me. By =0
doing you will kindly oblige. "

Iam
His loving Mother i
(Signed) Fanny Pitcher.

any information if
due to a widow mother
des the monthly money
. T would 1ike to get full details

about it., I dont just know where to
write to but I trust you will obl.
and this over to the Headquarisre,
and let me kmow at an early da Please
try to find grave and send photo of it.
By so ding you'll oblige."

(Signed). Panny Pitcher.

%




///.,«y/Z&7 /7’0‘5"" Nintster of Militte,

8t Jomn's,

Y iar Oatot th ° NEWFOUNDLAND o

NO 2118 S0T W.PITCHER (decensed
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

The following extract of a
letter from Mrs Fanny Pitcher,
014 Bonaventure, Trinity Bay,
8/9/19., t0 D.0.Re&:E., War Office,
is quoted for your kind attention:
"Can you also give me any
"4nformation if there is
o due to a widow
"mother -ﬁh children besides
the monthly money here.
"I would 1ike to get full
"details sbout it. I dont
" lust imow where to write to
"but I trust you will oblige

"Hesdquarters, and let me
"lmow at an er:rly date, "

Kindly reply to the sbove and
inform Nrs Piteher that the part
of ‘her letter relating to her late
Son's grave, is being attended to
and further details will be
furnished as soon as available,
please,

Ma Jor,
Ohtef Starr Otetger (Lonton)




From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,.
B8, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON. S.W.1.

October 7th 119 .

i,

NQM%W,T
Té The Minister or Lilit‘u.

St Jorn's,

N
ESFOUNDLAID .

ot

SUBJECT :

NO a)

GT

{.PITCHER (decs
INDLAND  REG

REPLY

Dated Nov 4th, 101 9

P rarn QRIGINAL wd riin DUPLICATE,

aver to *he
and let me

being attended to
and further details will be
furnished as soon as available,

please.

&
ChieT Stapd OKLicer, (London)

Noted. Nrs. Pitcher hes

been communicaged with accordingly




NoZ/ /S Nuwe M tobor. M Copdr fl. covf i Ty 22} 23 2. 16 55 by )
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Company, eic.

T
race |

7
> " i
Date | Soom ot Names of Witnesses Punishment awarded | of order- By whom awarded Remarks.
‘mﬂ\fm! Rank "';';_“";' Names of Wi It e gspemaicg | By *







I Cartify to the correctuess of above in every particular,

S Ja N

{ i
—— ~ ' %
UF &
Date | Dr. [
| 2 el
: —
Balanes Dr. Jast mauth ... Balance Or. Semamr ROZAMAT,........| 13
Cash issuce Pay . daysat from to,
te of each i =
(Date of issustobe ;ﬂ:d)d Proficiency, Service or good conduct piy
_?%fu 8 Gyrat fome o
& w | T e F
ista ; b _to

|
i

Kit allowanee vecuee.. ..

Consclidated sopiage

This account is in aco
ance with advices received
Pay & Record Office toQo/
and may therefore be subjec
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advi

AT & Sy UE IR st a Ty nrineshis

ord-
at the

Q (o’q

ces.




AL A & : : .
OR I G i i \\r\- ¢ - 3
Army Form 0. 1¢25.
PAY LIST, to 191 . Voucher No;
p NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.
Regiment or corps ROYAL NEWFOUND! A7 NT.
No, 2116 Rank Sgte Name Pitcher w.

Died® Will No.74@¢ France
Deserted at

onthe 20 of November 1917,
on the of 191
I Cortify to the correctness of above in every particular.

[ Cc

Squadmn Troop,
Ballery or Company.
[Form 1.
£

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
2| |a |

Date | Dr. or,
ool T e e

| B e st i Balance Cr. drmemer .20/11/37........| 1

Cash dssucs Pay days at from to,

(Date of each issus to be

Proficiency, Serxice or good conduct pay
days at from to
Messing allownnce

from

days at

ARSI

Kit allowance ..,

8 account is in accord-
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Office toQo/ [ / lqv
and may therefore be subject to

amendments if and as may be
Consclidated stopjage revealed by subsequent advices.

veisucu 2 ay u Uy = |

Balance due by the Paymaster 1 |14 Balance due to the Paymaster ......

14} 1 £1 1)

particular, and that the
< . CONTINGE
debior alance of £ ’ )
ol o .
this ; L i AN 1919, X
hesuto, if not already Form B. 2090

I hereby Certity Lhan t}u slove account is corect in e

Leceiocir #

CHIEF PAYMASTER & 0|




q A . . Army Form 0. 1625
Jvl’ﬂ L’Iﬁ'!‘" FY. ’ 191 . Voucher No.
Posted. JNON -EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.
Regiment ar‘m_‘ ROYAL NEWF LAND
No, Rank
Digw BB sgty
Dosertod o411 N0y748  France

CGIMUNT, T

Name

on the Ritohor. W, 191
on the. 20of November 191 7

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

[ Commanding Squadron, Troop,
Battery or Company.

[Form 1.
or. | 2| |d

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNl".
Dr, £ e |d

Balance Dr. last month Balance Or. last month

Smeas R0
Cash iseucs Pay  daysat / 11/ oy | 1‘
(Date of each issue to be stated)

£ : 5 l"‘ days at from to

Proficicncy, Service or good conduct pay

Messing allowance days

“from. to

; Kit allowanc

This account is in accord-
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Oﬁir‘s toQ o (C
and may therefore be sub}rzct to
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advices.

Consclidated stoppage

Balance due by the Puymaster

Ealance due to the Paymaster
1 |14

8 |
[FRETY
I hereby Certify that -the atove accouat is correct in even
debtor balance of.e is correctly chargeable ayaist g
Dated at
this &y\of 17 JN\ ]JVQ P 101 ‘CHIEF PAYMAS) L
(a) Here state ¢ what

e-\«nhunwm Tn the Intter case the Wil should be'annexsd -
heteto, if not already ndw-rm- wnm«wmo 1815,
(¥) Wonla in Italos te be struck thers i no

mu_.;’g m HWV(P1550) ’dﬂolllll




cathe B
- on the. ne lmlluv ux
Iwhﬁemd‘nbanhmm i

./ Or. ‘

Balance Or. last month .

G —————

Caal isevos Pay  daysat

(Date of eac) issuo to be stated)
£ sd

e
Proficiency, Service or goad conduet pay :
daywat fom____to

191 Messing allowance days at B

» Kit allowance ... ...

This account is in accord-
ance with advices recelved at Lhe
Pay & Record Office toQo/ i
and may therefore be eubjecc toq
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advices.

Conscliduted stopage ...




Allotment of per J‘Z payable to
nis Inathir frum -?// io%/ /7

Discontinued on account of
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PR . .
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0¥, a1 o)

(Soparation A%”cwance Bromc- )

HoTICE
THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION ig to be filled in
correctly in every dotail, and a coaplote roply must yo givon te

tion, X
gl - Each statenmt is connd cred us b2ing made on
Oath,und the form is to be signed beforo ¢ Barrigtor of the
Suprene Court,Stipendicry Bagi stxats,Rotoxry Public or Justice of
the Pécce and Feturnod to:
. 5 Pho Pajmuster

Sopexcation allowance Btanch
St.John's lifld.,

(1) Nemo ip £uld of goldicr Rpnk Reg't 9z Unit Roz't No.
A Atk ,/5/ ,ﬂl P
7

(2) age of soldior j] Uarriod oz, u.z,;lc

(3) Mamo in %11 of mother 480+ Occupction Purmanont Addres
e 3 )

A, 55 e LS.

: FE ronr bnobooxd Az e Ccompution Vhoxe mloyed
,d,,,_,&ﬁv ,7m

(5) If your hushmd is not appor ting

you give the reasosy. L =

—

(6) If your husbend is o chronic Invalid
and total ot

fron what date husbana has been totally
incopacitated,and for how long tcdpocity
is 1ikoly to continuwe). 2o

(7) If you erc o widow,state date
Placo ot deuth of your husbund

(8) Have you mrrica agein since doath
of abdve nonti oned husbard?

(9( Namce of your othur childron. .idéress ago, Gecupsation, Ierricd

oA in 2‘\?11 ;‘a _’ 2r.§m:..
=% &l

(10) State codunt eamea by (a) Yoursed?
(b) Your husbend

(11) state anount.amd sowrce of my othor




12, State valup of sl DIIA T/
belonzing to you .nd your hust nd /N OIS
13.  Statc value of personal nio
belonting to you &énd your Luid s
4. I. husbend is dead state vuluu oi
real and parsonal pronerty lost by him.
..ctual amount contx ibuted
curin: the v3aar orior ©o en

.8 this .mount contributed weckly
oY monthly

@ lis amount include nent of
son’s board,cte.

stote your son's trade or occupation ff...‘m P .é.-‘l su

rior to cnlistmont

stute umourt of his wuges par weck

State name cnd oddress oi hls é » ; 6& &

lest emwloysx

State cmount of monthly subiort
from son since unlistunt

State nmount of cllotment zucsived
by you from son since cbklisuiwnt 2

State fram whot dete did vou rec ive /
1lotment? Pry
g S S R e

tual umount contributed by
other childien

re any of these chilcren in the
employ of rou 01 your husbd nd?

If not receiving sur oxt Jrm other
children,stow capsc..smlain zully

oS et
ith whon cre you rusidin: &t xeceni? ‘47 Soe 4‘0




(28) Havo 2de o previous clain for
yg& .-llom.ma..ti not,vhy?
.G1ve paxunulc:ai

(29) sAro you aslreedy in recoipt of
paynant from any Patriotis a'und" If 80,how mach?

(30} )aze you already in recelipt of Saparation
Allowmce from any source? If so,how much?

(31) Was the soldier at tho timz of his
enlistment an employee of the Nfld.Govermmont?

(32) In what capacity and in wnet place?

(85) Is he in recelpt of a salary as such
while serving in tha Royal Newfound-

~land Regiment? If so,how much? e

I hexowith nake this solémm Declwation con-
-scientlously bolicving tha same o be truc and know! ng it to be
of the sam fozco ond effect 28 if made under Oata,ond in virtue
of thc evidonce Aot.

Signatwe of Applicant-

Place of Rasidence----

Declared and subgeribed before mo at----- Q’ --f --------

day of-

Sigmeture of Barrister of
Coust,Stipendiary liagisi 0
Public or Justice of tha Teade

his appliesticn rust be s'g,c;d by two responsidle
parties one of wbom nust be a Clerg: Jman, .50 0 Ger a ropresentative
2% your local Patriolic Fun€ Comnitieo, cor 5 thd w 4
best of their knowkodge after caveful investizavion tho alove
statements are correct and tho soldier fist ahove mentionod is tha
821¢ supvort of the anplicant.

Sigatnre of member of the
Patriotic fund Comititee




November 17,1920

Murs, Fanny Pitober,
0ld Bonuventures

Dear lNadem 3

with reforen to your
claim for Separetion Allowence,i have been direoted
1o state thet same cennot be granted you,beoccuse,
sucording to your stetement you ure tcodvinc cone-
tributions from your sons,ibrabam snd James ,therefore

your eon Jalter csandl ba considered to be your sole
supports G

Yours traly,

Paymasters
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May 6, 1920

From: Paymaster
To : Board of Pension Commiseirners for Nf14.

Re No.2115,Pitcher, W.R.

The amount paid in continuance of the above man'-
allotment is $518.00

Major
Paymaster




April 12, 1919.

Sir:

As the estate of Sgt. Walter Pitcher,
#2115, consists only of the emount due from
the Pay & Record Office, end as thet emount is
not large enough to justify the teking out of
Letters of Administretion, I have the honour

to suthorize you to.psy the emount, viz: $16.49,

to Mrs, Fenny Pitcher, Mother of said deceased.

I bave the honour to be,
Sir

Your obedient servant,

puty Minister of Justice.

Capt. J. M. Hovley,
Paymester
Royel Nf1d. Regts




May 17, 1919

Mrs. Panny Pitcher,
0ld Bonaventure.

Dear ¥adam:

I enclose herewith cheque for
$16.49,balance of estate of late Segt.¥.Pitcher,
due you as Administratrix.

Yours truly,




® [ ]
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
s NEE Qp 21 1§

Receibga /rw// the Firat ./kw;/mmr/é?;r/ %p‘mm/

the sum ty&v“ﬁ: - e Yollars.

sicicamaied Dy, ClT
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Bno, o o 559 April 12, 1919,

Sir:

I beg to return herewith originsl Will of
Pte. B, Pitcher, #2115, ns apperently there is
an error in the number. Sgt. Walter Pitcher's
number is #2116, Hio father's nsme is Archibald
Jemes Pitcher, and he died in July, 1910, con-
sequently he would not make & Will in fevour of
his father. This Will,.nanfcre. must belong

to some other estate.

I have the honour to be,
8

2
Your obedient servent,

puty Minister of Justice.

Cept. J. M, Howley
o !qy. & Record Office.
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ERPUNNIAND _CONTINGENT

COPY OF WILL
oF
2115.Pte. R. Pitoher,

In tho event of my death I leave all my propsriy and eliests
$0 my Pather,- Corneiius ritohsr, Orend Falls, Fowfowndlerd.
Signature? B, Pitoher.
Rank & ‘Regti Pte. 2at.R,Nflde
3/4/17.(Date) ! =

Certified True Copy.




NEWFOUNDLAND __ CONTINGENRT

COPY OF WILL
oF
2115.Pte. E. Pitcher.

In the svent ‘of my death I leave all my property and effects

$o my Father,- Cornelius Pitcher, Grand Falls, Newfoundland.

Signature: Es Pitcher.
Rank & Regt: Pte. 1st.R,Nf1d,

3/4/17.(Date)

Certified True




NEWFOUNDLAKD _ CONTINGENT

COPY OF WILL
oF

2116.Pte. RE. Pitcher.

In the avent of my death I leave all my property and effects
o my Father,- Cornelius Pitcher, Orand Falls, Nowfoundland.
Signature: E. Pitcher.
Renk & Regts: Pte. 1st.R,Nf1d,
3/4/17.(Date) '

Certified True Copy.

F L el
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ON HIS MAJESTY'S S’ERV.ICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

fk\f@é Royal Nfld. Regt.
.. Dept. of Militia,

L % |
ST. JOHN'S, Nflc

usH plod




The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

r (Mother)

respect of his service as No._&115  Rank_Sergh.

1ter Pitcher Royal Nfid. Regt.

e A Pr——rf )

nature Aﬁf %&71%“ /4%4
/{é//”/j’i /_/C/?/

o (L A2 Bt T

P10,




tie cbove

A..%’ami.ﬁzé&

€500 ~ni pety
1 Corner o




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

Ta the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt. _
Dept. of Militia,” ;%
ST. JOHN'S. Nfild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's.
I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in reupgo( services of

the late_No.. S9\\S. . __ Rank -‘-y*\\\’
Name.. SNAD. DNy Q\

Royal Nswloundltnlsgt
-.Q Tl [ ANChet ..(Sgd)

.-Relationship.
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;\
June 26th, 1920.

Bir,

I enclose herewlith letter dated 23rd ultimo
from M¥rs. Fanny Pitcher of 0ld Bonaventure, whose
son, the late Sergeant Pitcher died in action.

It would appear from this latter that irs.

_Pltoher is not satisfied with the emount of money
which she has received in respect of her son, and
I shall be glad if you will look into the case and
inform me just how the majter stands in order that
T way write to irs. Pitcher accordingly. Xindly
return enclosed letter with your rerly.

T have the hofjour to be,

Sir, ]
Your obediegt se}v&ﬁ?,

‘X.l/u_\,i /A' N7

£ Deputy Colonial Secretary.
Lieut. Col.,
¥. F. Rendell, C.B.E.,
Chief Staff Officer,
¥ilitia Dept..




Jude B0th, lyrv

Sir:-
I have the honour to scknowledge receipt
of jour letter of 26th June forwardfig dated 23 lay
from Mrs. Fammy Pitcher of 01d Boneventure, mother
of the late Sergt. Pitcher.
I am meking enquiries from the Board of Pension

Commissioners respecting this cuse, sn¢ shall communicste

with you sgein when I am in possession of the frots

needed.
“Sobave the hmnour to ve
Sir
Your obedient scrvaent
Liets.-Col,,
Chicf Stuff Offiocer

News, H8q.
Deputy ooinnhl Secretary
City




CR. 2

July 24th, 1920

Sirse DS O S

Wiith retference to your letter of Aptil 27th,
for =rding lets&r from Mr, Abrom Pitcher, 78 Creighton St.',
Halifax, HeS., and to your letter ol June 26th forwarding
letter from Mrs, Fenney Pitoher, relative to pemsi-n
in respeot of the late No. A 156 Sorpt. We Pytoher, I
a;m atiaching coy of le.ter from the Board of Pension
Commissioners in reply to-my enqulzrleu made on receipt of
your comnunication Juno 26th.
I am retusmin- lizs, F.icher's lett:r hercwith
to enable you to reply thereto; end I sm conmunicAting
with Nr, Abrsm Piicher, ¢a you requested, in the terms
of the Boardwof Pensions Comnissioners’' letter
I have the honour to be
Your obedient .ervant
Lieut.~Col,
Desuty Ou::gd Seoratary Chie? Staff Officer.




g vy &
C.R- ,):‘/L/

July 24th, 1920

Mr. Abram Pitchez
No. 78 Oreighton Stxees,
Halifax, Ne8.

Dear 8ir:=

With reforence to your letter o'ld]..uqﬂ
to the Prime Minister, in respcot of Shmsion cloimed
by lrs, Fenny ‘itcher on sccount of Hoe. 2110 Sergte
Wig Pitoher, decessed, which hns been passed to this
Dept., I ber to state that : have veforzed the matter
to the Board of Pension Commiss onors, whose reply
hes just come to hami,

1 have to state for youwr informetion
that when lizs. PASdher's case was considered,(Dece
8th, 1919) 1t was shown thet she had three unmerried
sons living, it, therefore, ocould mot be cohaidered
that she wus dependent upon the deo:esed som; sand
under the regulations go ing the b of
her asleim oould net bo granted.

1 sm forwarding copy of the Board of
Pension Comnissioncrs lotter herowith.
Yours faithfully,
o=00Le
QHIEP s2ary OFFISE e




July 3rd, 1920

Seoretazy
Bosrduof Pewsion Commissione:s

Dear Siri-

Forwardod herewith 1§ copy of & lotter from
Nrs. Fanny Pitcher dsted 23rd Mey sdiressed to the Colonisl
Secretary, relative to her son Bexgt.iis Pischer. will

you kindly give this ,our attention .i:d let me have a report

on her case in order that I mey reply to the coloni:l Seoretary's
letter.
Yours faithfully,
Ideunt.~Col.,
Chief Staff 0fficer,




THE BOARD OF
ON COMMISSIONERS
NEWFOUNDLAND
HON.J.A. CurT. K.C. CBE ..
MAJOR W. H. PARSONS. M.C .
RAMC.

July 8, 1920,

Lt. Col. W.F. Rendell, C.B.E.,
Chief s:‘” Officer,
' C:

8ir:-

I have the honour to acknowledge your letter of
July 3rd., with attached commnication from the Colon-
ial Secretary.

In reply I wish to state that on Dec. 8/39, Mrs.
Pitcher's case was considered by the Board of Fension
Commissioners, and as it was shown that she had three
unmarried sons living, therefore, it could not be con-

sidsred that she was upon her , snd
under the War Fension's Act & pension could not be granted.

I have the honmour to be,
Your Obedient Servant,

ot

Actg. Secy.




i sﬂ"‘f

27th April, 1920.

I enclose letter without date from Mr.
Abram Pitcher, of 78 Creighton Street, Halifax,
N.8., who writes in connection with the allot-
ments of the late Sergt. W. Pitcher.

Perhaps you will ‘bs good enough to have
this matter looked into and a reply sent direct
to the writer of this letter.

I have the ho our to 'he

Your otuli ¥ sarvawt,

Lieut. Col. Rendell, C.B.E.,
Chief staff Offiocer,
Dept. of Militia.

L’/’{"’ ;/J’
e

/uu tla/, 9
»/dAca/u“.«

Mt ttrn,
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Augriet 2324, 1922

Mrs. Pamney Pitcher
014 Bemaventize

Deap Madami-
1 ackuowl edge rogsipt of your letter
of 19th inst. regexding the iuscriptien 0 be ploged

on the memorisl oi le. 211D Srte We :‘anhﬂ. KoMy
It noted uist you desive the

of Grawes Hegistration snd snquizries #0 choose the
inweription, which will be domes

I amy howaviz, forwarding hezewith a
awplicste form, and I shullfe very gratetn if you
Will 111 in theveen the mge st ths time of duath of
8ghe P~hl. his pexenta' Christian names, snd his
birthplace. These partioulazs are mecesscry fer
the eempilatien of the Cemetory Hegistex {llifiisbe
Dizector of Graws Registration M‘mn will
have isoued in dus ceuyee. v

Yours faithfully,

@ies seart obfensT
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ADDRESS LETTERS RESPECTING'

Money payment to Accountant.
For Post Office and T ‘elephone Stores to Postal

o-uo m-..s-—.u.om
to Enquiry Branch.

o-qu-uhus-p-. Telegraphs.

On General business to Minister of Posts.




oo\“‘m“ or ﬂﬂwmu.%b

HiGH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICES,

casiE acoREss,
"RURALITY"

58, Victordia Sovet
VICTORIA 2302 W‘ 4 S

1st July, 1929,

Deer Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith copy of a letter dated
2nd June, 1929, signed by Mrs. Fanny Pitcher, of 01d Bonaventure,
Trinity Bay, which has been passed to this Office from the Imperial
War Graves Commission. The regimental particulars of Mrs. Pitcher's
son are as follows:- 2115, Sergt. W. Pitcher, M.M., Royal Newfoundland
Regiment and we have been advised by the I.W.G.C. that the question
Teised regarding his grave has been dealt with.

This letter is now being passed to you as it is thought
that perhaps you may be able to supply first hand information direct
to Mrs. Pitcher regarding any monies which may be due to her in res-
pect of her son.

Yours faith.

Major J.M. Howley, 0.B.E.,
Military Archivist,
General Post Office,

St. Jom's,

Newfoundland.




0ld Bonaventure, N,F,L,D.
June 2nd/29,

Secretary,
Irpcrinl War Graves Comm,

Dear Sir,

my eons grave known privately, I mean fren
the Scldiers Graves?

Do you know anything about Soldier's back
money? because I wish to inform you, that I havent
received any of my son's money sense he was killed,
back money, allottment money, or money of any kind,
or name. I am a poor widow, and have been in need
eense my son was killed. I have three sons livxng
its true. OCne ie married, and hae a family of his
own te supoort, and the othnr twe is living in different
parts of the United States of America. The youngest
son is 28 years of age; and they have tc look ahead
and previde for themselves, and I have one daug
living with me, and the octhers are married, and
to care for themselves,

Please reply and give me all the information
you oan.

Yours sincerely,

(Sgd.) Mrs, Fanny Pitcher,
Cld Bonaventure,
Trinity Bay,
Lewfoundl




> 7 i
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MAY 29th 1920,

lrs., Fonny Pitcher
01& Boneventure, 2.B.

Dear Madam:

I beg to soknowledge reseipt of your letter of
sy 2nd, in which you state that yom are unsble to pay for
the engraving of «n Imsecgiption on the Hecdstone for your
decensed mon, #2115 Sgt. W. Piteher, k.., decossed.

In such ceses s yours this D-partment is willing
to pay the cost of engraving, therefore, I should be glad if
you wonld ximdly f£ill in some mt;llo Inteziption or Text not
exceeding sixty six letters, less the number of spaces between
the worde, and return Form to this Department s soon as rosgible.

Yours faithfully, .

Lieut. Colonel,
Chief Staff Officer.
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